

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24427/2009

PEASANTS & WORKERS PARTY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTION COMMN.OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meera Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent states that  
he will be in a position to file counter affidavit within  
three weeks.

He may do so.

The matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Court  
after three weeks.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar