

è  
ITEM NO.207

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10488 OF 2010

PEASANTS & WORKERS PARTY OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ELECTION COMMN.OF INDIA  
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vasav Anantharaman, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent for filing  
statement of case.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asst.Registrar