

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 10488/2010

THE PEASANTS AND
WORKERS PARTY OF INDIA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, learned counsel for the appellant, on instructions, has circulated a letter dated 18.09.2021, seeking permission to withdraw this appeal.

Permission granted.

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

....., J.
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

....., J.
(DINESH MAHESHWARI)

....., J.
(C.T. RAVIKUMAR)

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 21, 2021

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10488/2010

THE PEASANTS AND
WORKERS PARTY OF INDIA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ON IA 76776/2009)

Date : 21-09-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sidhant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms
of the signed order.

Pending application(s) shall stand disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)